PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4801497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANO	PARTY NAME FROM TAC READ AS TAOGLAS GRO	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE RECEIVING PARTY NAME FROM TAOGLAS GROUP HOLDINGS TO CORRECT READ AS TAOGLAS GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED previously record on Reel 031450 Frame 0195. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. 504642406		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT II	D: 504642406			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
	Name	Execution Date		
JAVIER RUBEN FLORES	04/20/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α			
Name:	AOGLAS GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED			

Street Address:	UNIT 5 KILCANNON BUSINESS PARK, OLD DUBLIN ROAD		
City:	ENNISCORTHY, COUNTY WEXFORD		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	Y21 XW56		

Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14000)313			
ORRESPONDENCE DATA	4				
Fax Number:	(415)4	421-2292			
-		-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b	-		
Phone:	415 7	73 7381			
Email:	RDer	@sflaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	CECI	Y ANNE O'REGAN / SHAR	TSIS FRIESE		
Address Line 1:	1 MAI	RITIME PLAZA, 18TH FLR.			
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9306.10303			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CECILY ANNE O'REGAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Cecily Anne O'Regan/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/30/2018			
Fotal Attachments: 3					
source=correctiveassignment	#page1.tif				
source=correctiveassignment	#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0034

502540565 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585997

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
JAVIER RUBEN FLORES-CUADRAS 04/20/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	TAOGLAS G	ROUP	HOLDINGS				
Street Address:	UNIT 7 PEAI	RE CAN	IPUS, MOYNE BUSINESS PARK, OLD DUBLI	N ROAD			
City:	ENNISCORT	NNISCORTHY, COUNTY WEXFORD					
State/Country:	IRELAND						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1400		14000	313	ŭ			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (312)456-8435							
Phone: (312) 456-8400				g			
Email: LAIPMAIL@gtlaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Solution							
-			VACKER DRIVE, STE. 3100				
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			130413.010303				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			REGINA L. HENLEY				
Signature:			/Regina L. Henley/				
Date:			10/22/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=010303Asgn#page1.tif source=010303Asgn#page2.tif PATENT							
			REFLIO	44802 FRAME: 0035			

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Javier Ruben Flores-Cuadras Rinconada del Olivo 17202-14 Col Rinconada de Otay Tijuana BC, 22457, Mexico

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DUAL-BAND SERIES-ALIGNED COMPLEMENTARY DOUBLE-V ANTENNA, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE AND KITS THEREFOR

for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith;

States Patent Office;

for which Application No. _____ was filed on _____ in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

for which Application No. _____ was filed on ____ in the ____ Patent Office; and/or

for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on ____, as U.S. Patent No.

(hereinafter "Application(s)").

Taoglas Group Holdings Limited JF, date 11/9/17

WHEREAS, <u>Taoglas Graup Holdings</u>, a corporation of IRELAND, having a place of business at <u>Unit</u> <u>7 Peare Campus</u>. Moyne Business Park, Old Dublin Road, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford Ireland, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereoa granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).

SV 346, 541, 150v1 2-8-11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable 2. said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date: 04/20/201

Javier Ruben Flores-Cuadras

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

Date:

Bv: Name: Title: IGINT MANAGING DRECTOR

SV 346,641,150v1 2-8-11

PATENT REEL: 044802 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 11/14/2017